CQ Worldwide DX Contest,

Call: W2FU
Operator (s):
Station: W2FU

Class: M/S HP
QTH: WNY
Operating Time

Summary:

Band QSOs
160: 91
80: 925
40: 719
20: 1537
15: 122
10: 11
Total: 3405

(hrs): 48

zZones
18

30

36

36

27

9

156

Total Score 6,886,180

Cw 2008 Nov 29

KOSM K2DB K2TJ N2PP N2ZN W2FU WBZ2ABD

Countries
69

116

135

134

86

11

551

Club: Rochester DX Association

Comments:

Lots of fun doing M/S in these tough conditions.
bands. Lots of new stuff we were trying out,
40 meters. Turns out we NEVER called a CQ on 15,
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bands, but the primary ops were:

160 Meters - Vertical + Beverages - WB2ABD

80 Meters - 4 Sg + Beverages - K2TJ
40 Meters - 3x3 - KOSM + K2DB

20 Meters - 5xb5x5 - N2ZN
15 Meters - 4x4x4 - N2PP

10 Meters - 6x4

- W2FU

Claimed Score

10 or 160.

Polar paths just not there on most
including running with SDR on 160 and

We all helped on most

CU in the ARRL 160 next weekend and again in Feb for ARRL DX CW.

Jeff



